Readiness to Meter
Meter Serve Replacement
Size Charge/ERU  Charge/ERU
RESIDENTIAL
5/8x3/4" 22.57 1.36
1" 22.97 1.73
11/2" 23.97 2.65
2" 25.08 3.69
3" 28.29 6.64
4" 31.61 9.71
6" 39.48 16.97
8" 45.27 22.32
10" 51.29 27.90
COMMERCIAL
5/8x3/4" 22.57 1.36
1" 33.79 1.73
11/2" 61.60 2.65
2" 96.07 3.69
3" 173.64 6.64
4" 284.68 9.71
6" 561.62 16.97
8" 890.41 22.32
10" 1,273.39 27.90
MULTI-FAMILY
5/8x3/4" 16.59 0.41
1" 16.59 0.41
11/2" 16.59 0.41
2" 16.59 0.41
3" 16.59 0.41
4" 16.59 0.41
6" 16.59 0.41
8" 16.59 0.41
10" 16.59 0.41

WATER

Billing
Charge

23.93
24.70
26.62
28.77
34.93
41.32
56.45
67.59
79.19

23.93
35.52
64.25
99.76
180.28
294.39
578.59
912.73
1,301.29

5.26
5.26
5.26
5.26
5.26
5.26
5.26
5.26
5.26

Usage Charge
per 1,000 Gallons
(Rate Blocks apply to all
meter sizes in each
respective Class)

first 5,000 3.44
next 5,000 4.71
next 10,000 6.20
over 20,000 7.80
first 10,000 6.18
next 20,000 7.70
over 30,000 9.26
first 5,000 3.44
next 5,000 4.71
next 10,000 6.20
over 20,000 7.80

CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH
RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2024

IRRIGATION
Usage Charge
per 1,000 Gallons
Readiness to Meter (Rate Blocks apply to all
Serve Replacement meter sizes in each
Charge/ERU Charge/ERU respective Class)
RESIDENTIAL
23.03 1.36
34.47 1.73
62.85 2.65 [first 5,000 3.71
96.95 3.69 Inext 5,000 3.71
177.19 6.64 next 10,000 5.36
290.49 9.71 Jover 20,000 7.41
573.08 16.97
908.57 22.32
1,299.36 27.90
COMMERCIAL
23.03 1.36
34.47 1.73
62.85 2.65
96.95 3.69 [first 40,000 7.85
177.19 6.64 Jover 40,000 9.45
290.49 9.71
573.08 16.97
908.57 22.32
1,299.36 27.90
MULTI-FAMILY
23.03 0.41
34.47 0.41
62.85 0.41
96.95 0.41 [first 40,000 7.85
177.19 0.41 Jover 40,000 9.48
290.49 0.41
573.08 0.41
908.57 0.41
1,299.36 0.41

All rates outside of City boundaries are assessed with a 25% surcharge

Readiness to
Serve
Charge/ERU
RESIDENTIAL
24.06
24.06
24.06
24.06
24.06
24.06
24.06
24.06
24.06

COMMERCIAL

24.06
38.10
72.88
114.80
212.70
352.47
701.69
1,120.87
1,610.06

MULTI-FAMILY

20.96
20.96
20.96
20.96
20.96
20.96
20.96
20.96
20.96

SEWER

Billing

Charge

3.09
3.09
3.09
3.09
3.09
3.09
3.09
3.09
3.09

Uasge Charge
per 1,000
Gallons

3.87
3.87
3.87
3.87
3.87
3.87
3.87
3.87
3.87

6.96
6.96
6.96
6.96
6.96
6.96
6.96
6.96
6.96

3.87
3.87
3.87
3.87
3.87
3.87
3.87
3.87
3.87

OTHER CHARGES

Unmetered Sewer per unit
Water/Sewer Inspection
Residential
Commerecial
Meter Connection\month
3/4"
1"
11/2"
"
3"+
Fire line/Fire sprinkler
"
3"
4"
6"
Q"
10"
Fire hydrants\month
Hydrant Meter
Service charge
DEPOSITS

Owner
Tenant

MISCELLANEOUS
Turn-on or Turn-off charge
Turn-on After regular Hours
Late payment charge
Recheck and meter test
Return check charge (5% if >)
Unauthorized connection

TRASH & GARBAGE
Residential/unit
Commercial minimum

CAPITAL FEES

Water (per Unit)
Sewer (per Unit)

38.42

13.20
33.00

1,260.58
1,119.21
1,384.66
1,560.22
@COST

8.76
18.76
27.51
36.26
57.89
83.35
66.00

163.57
66.00

297.00
412.50

16.50
145.20
13.20
39.60
26.40
330.00

22.05
27.35

2,110.00
1,830.00



Meter
Size

5/8x3/4"
1"
11/2"
2
3"
4"
6"
g"
10"

5/8x3/4"
1"
11/2"
2
3"
4"
6"
g"
10"

5/8x3/4"
1"
11/2"
2
3n
4"
6"
g"
10"

Readiness to Meter
Serve Replacement
Charge/ERU  Charge/ERU
RESIDENTIAL
23.25 1.40
23.66 1.78
24.69 2.73
25.83 3.80
29.14 6.84
32.56 10.00
40.66 17.48
46.63 22.99
52.83 28.74
COMMERCIAL
23.25 1.40
34.80 1.78
63.45 2.73
98.95 3.80
178.85 6.84
293.22 10.00
578.47 17.48
917.12 22.99
1,311.59 28.74
MULTI-FAMILY
17.09 0.42
17.09 0.42
17.09 0.42
17.09 0.42
17.09 0.42
17.09 0.42
17.09 0.42
17.09 0.42
17.09 0.42

WATER

Billing
Charge

24.65
25.44
27.42
29.63
35.98
42.56
58.14
69.62
81.57

24.65
36.58
66.18
102.75
185.69
303.22
595.95
940.11
1,340.33

5.42
5.42
5.42
5.42
5.42
5.42
5.42
5.42
5.42

Usage Charge
per 1,000 Gallons
(Rate Blocks apply to all
meter sizes in each
respective Class)

first 5,000
next 5,000
next 10,000
over 20,000

first 10,000
next 20,000
over 30,000

first 5,000
next 5,000
next 10,000
over 20,000

3.54
4.85
6.39
8.03

6.37
7.93
9.54

3.54
4.85
6.39
8.03

CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH
RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025

IRRIGATION
Usage Charge
per 1,000 Gallons
Readiness to Meter (Rate Blocks apply to all
Serve Replacement meter sizes in each
Charge/ERU Charge/ERU respective Class)
RESIDENTIAL
23.72 1.40
35.50 1.78
64.74 2.73 [first 5,000 3.82
99.86 3.80 fnext 5,000 3.82
182.51 6.84 next 10,000 5.52
299.20 10.00 Jover 20,000 7.63
590.27 17.48
935.83 22.99
1,338.34 28.74
COMMERCIAL
23.72 1.40
35.50 1.78
64.74 2.73
99.86 3.80 [first 40,000 8.09
182.51 6.84 Jover 40,000 9.73
299.20 10.00
590.27 17.48
935.83 22.99
1,338.34 28.74
MULTI-FAMILY
23.72 0.42
35.50 0.42
64.74 0.42 8.09
99.86 0.42 [first 40,000 9.76
182.51 0.42 Jover 40,000
299.20 0.42
590.27 0.42
935.83 0.42
1,338.34 0.42

All rates outside of City boundaries are assessed with a 25% surcharge

SEWER

Readiness to
Serve
Charge/ERU
RESIDENTIAL
24.78
24.78
24.78
24.78
24.78
24.78
24.78
24.78
24.78

Billing
Charge

COMMERCIAL

24.78
39.24
75.07
118.24
219.08
363.04
722.74
1,154.50
1,658.36

MULTI-FAMILY

21.59
21.59
21.59
21.59
21.59
21.59
21.59
21.59
21.59

Uasge Charge
per 1,000
Gallons

3.99
3.99
3.99
3.99
3.99
3.99
3.99
3.99
3.99

7.17
7.17
7.17
7.17
7.17
7.17
7.17
7.17
7.17

3.99
3.99
3.99
3.99
3.99
3.99
3.99
3.99
3.99

OTHER CHARGES

Unmetered Sewer per unit
Water/Sewer Inspection
Residential
Commercial
Meter Connection\month
3/4"
1"
11/2"
o
3"+
Fire line/Fire sprinkler
o
3"
4"
6"
8"
10"
Fire hydrants\month
Hydrant Meter
Service charge
DEPOSITS

Owner
Tenant

MISCELLANEOUS
Turn-on or Turn-off charge
Turn-on After regular Hours
Late payment charge
Recheck and meter test
Return check charge (5% if >)
Unauthorized connection

TRASH & GARBAGE
Residential/unit
Commercial minimum

CAPITAL FEES

Water (per Unit)
Sewer (per Unit)

39.57

13.60
33.99

1,298.40
1,152.79
1,426.20
1,607.03
@COST

9.02
19.32
28.34
37.35
59.63
85.85
67.98

168.48
67.98

305.91
424.88

17.00
149.56
13.60
40.79
27.19
339.90

22.05
27.35

2,110.00
1,830.00



Readiness to Meter
Meter Serve Replacement
Size Charge/ERU  Charge/ERU
RESIDENTIAL
5/8x3/4" 23.95 1.44
1" 24.37 1.83
11/2" 25.43 2.81
2" 26.60 391
3" 30.01 7.05
4" 33.54 10.30
6" 41.88 18.00
8" 48.03 23.68
10" 54.41 29.60
COMMERCIAL
5/8x3/4" 23.95 1.44
1" 35.84 1.83
11/2" 65.35 2.81
2" 101.92 391
3" 184.22 7.05
4" 302.02 10.30
6" 595.82 18.00
8" 944.63 23.68
10" 1,350.94 29.60
MULTI-FAMILY
5/8x3/4" 17.60 0.43
1" 17.60 0.43
11/2" 17.60 0.43
2" 17.60 0.43
3" 17.60 0.43
4" 17.60 0.43
6" 17.60 0.43
8" 17.60 0.43
10" 17.60 0.43

WATER

Billing
Charge

25.39
26.20
28.24
30.51
37.06
43.84
59.88
71.71
84.01

25.39
37.67
68.16
105.83
191.27
312.32
613.82
968.31
1,380.54

5.58
5.58
5.58
5.58
5.58
5.58
5.58
5.58
5.58

Usage Charge
per 1,000 Gallons
(Rate Blocks apply to all
meter sizes in each
respective Class)

first 5,000
next 5,000
next 10,000
over 20,000

first 10,000
next 20,000
over 30,000

first 5,000
next 5,000
next 10,000
over 20,000

3.65
5.00
6.58
8.27

6.56
8.17
9.83

3.65
5.00
6.58
8.27

CITY OF RIVI

ERA BEACH

RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2026

IRRIGATION
Usage Charge
per 1,000 Gallons
Readiness to Meter (Rate Blocks apply to all
Serve Replacement meter sizes in each
Charge/ERU Charge/ERU respective Class)
RESIDENTIAL
24.43 1.44
36.57 1.83
66.68 2.81 [first 5,000 3.93
102.86 3.91 fnext 5,000 3.93
187.99 7.05 next 10,000 5.69
308.18 10.30 Jover 20,000 7.86
607.98 18.00
963.90 23.68
1,378.49 29.60
COMMERCIAL
24.43 1.44
36.57 1.83
66.68 2.81
102.86 3.91 [first 40,000 8.33
187.99 7.05 Jover 40,000 10.02
308.18 10.30
607.98 18.00
963.90 23.68
1,378.49 29.60
MULTI-FAMILY
24.43 0.43
36.57 0.43
66.68 0.43
102.86 0.43 [first 40,000 8.33
187.99 0.43 Jover 40,000 10.05
308.18 0.43
607.98 0.43
963.90 0.43
1,378.49 0.43

All rates outside of City boundaries are assessed with a 25% surcharge

SEWER

Readiness to
Serve
Charge/ERU
RESIDENTIAL
25.52
25.52
25.52
25.52
25.52
25.52
25.52
25.52
25.52

Billing
Charge

COMMERCIAL

25.52
40.42
77.32
121.79
225.65
373.93
744.42
1,189.14
1,708.11

MULTI-FAMILY

22.24
22.24
22.24
22.24
22.24
22.24
22.24
22.24
22.24

Uasge Charge
per 1,000
Gallons

4.11
4.11
4.11
4.11
4.11
4.11
4.11
4.11
4.11

7.39
7.39
7.39
7.39
7.39
7.39
7.39
7.39
7.39

411
411
411
411
4.11
4.11
4.11
4.11
4.11

OTHER CHARGES

Unmetered Sewer per unit
Water/Sewer Inspection
Residential
Commercial
Meter Connection\month
3/4"
1"
11/2"
o
3"+
Fire line/Fire sprinkler
o
3"
4"
6"
8"
10"
Fire hydrants\month
Hydrant Meter
Service charge
DEPOSITS

Owner
Tenant

MISCELLANEOUS
Turn-on or Turn-off charge
Turn-on After regular Hours
Late payment charge
Recheck and meter test
Return check charge (5% if >)
Unauthorized connection

TRASH & GARBAGE
Residential/unit
Commercial minimum

CAPITAL FEES

Water (per Unit)
Sewer (per Unit)

39.57

14.01
35.01

1,337.35
1,187.37
1,468.99
1,655.24
@COST

9.29
19.90
29.19
38.47
61.42
88.43
70.02

173.53
70.02

315.09
437.63

17.51
154.05
14.01
42.01
28.01
350.10

22.05
27.35

2,110.00
1,830.00



Meter
Size

5/8x3/4"
1"
11/2"
2
3"
4"
6"
g"
10"

5/8x3/4"
1
11/2"
"
3gn
4"
6"
"
10"

5/8x3/4"
1"
11/2"

"

3"

4"

6"

g"
10"

Readiness to Meter
Serve Replacement
Charge/ERU  Charge/ERU
RESIDENTIAL
24.67 1.48
25.10 1.88
26.19 2.89
27.40 4.03
30.91 7.26
34.55 10.61
43.14 18.54
49.47 24.39
56.04 30.49
COMMERCIAL
24.67 1.48
36.92 1.88
67.31 2.89
104.98 4.03
189.75 7.26
311.08 10.61
613.69 18.54
972.97 24.39
1,391.47 30.49
MULTI-FAMILY
18.13 0.44
18.13 0.44
18.13 0.44
18.13 0.44
18.13 0.44
18.13 0.44
18.13 0.44
18.13 0.44
18.13 0.44

WATER

Billing
Charge

26.15
26.98
29.08
31.43
38.17
45.16
61.68
73.86
86.53

26.15
38.80
70.20
109.01
197.01
321.69
632.23
997.36
1,421.96

5.75
5.75
5.75
5.75
5.75
5.75
5.75
5.75
5.75

Usage Charge
per 1,000 Gallons
(Rate Blocks apply to all
meter sizes in each
respective Class)

first 5,000
next 5,000
next 10,000
over 20,000

first 10,000
next 20,000
over 30,000

first 5,000
next 5,000
next 10,000
over 20,000

3.76
5.15
6.78
8.52

6.76
8.42
10.12

3.76
5.15
6.78
8.52

CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH
RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2027

All rates outside of City boundaries are assessed with a 25% surcharge

IRRIGATION SEWER OTHER CHARGES
Usage Charge
per 1,000 Gallons
Readiness to Meter (Rate Blocks apply to all Readiness to Uasge Charge
Serve Replacement meter sizes in each Serve Billing per 1,000
Charge/ERU  Charge/ERU respective Class) Charge/ERU  Charge Gallons
RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL Unmetered Sewer per unit
25.16 1.48 26.29 4.23 Water/Sewer Inspection
37.67 1.88 26.29 4.23 | Residential
68.68 2.89 [first 5,000 4.05 26.29 4.23 Commercial
105.95 4.03 fnext 5,000 4.05 26.29 4.23 Meter Connection\month
193.63 7.26 Jnext 10,000 5.86 26.29 423 3/4"
317.43 10.61 Jover 20,000 8.10 26.29 423 1"
626.22 18.54 26.29 423 11/2"
992.82 24.39 26.29 423 2"
1,419.84 30.49 26.29 423 3"+
Fire line/Fire sprinkler
COMMERCIAL COMMERCIAL 2"
3gn
25.16 1.48 26.29 7.61 4"
37.67 1.88 41.63 7.61 6"
68.68 2.89 79.64 7.61 8"
105.95 4.03 ffirst 40,000 8.58 125.44 7.61 10"
193.63 7.26 Jover 40,000 10.32 232.42 7.61 Fire hydrants\month
317.43 10.61 385.15 7.61 Hydrant Meter
626.22 18.54 766.75 7.61 ] Service charge
992.82 24.39 1,224.81 7.61 DEPOSITS
1,419.84 30.49 1,759.35 7.61 Owner
Tenant
MULTI-FAMILY MULTI-FAMILY MISCELLANEQOUS
Turn-on or Turn-off charge
25.16 0.44 22.91 4.23 | Turn-on After regular Hours
37.67 0.44 22.91 4.23 | Late payment charge
68.68 0.44 22.91 4.23 | Recheck and meter test
105.95 0.44 [first 40,000 8.58 22.91 4.23 | Return check charge (5% if >)
193.63 0.44 Jover 40,000 10.35 22.91 4.23 | Unauthorized connection
317.43 0.44 22.91 4.23 TRASH & GARBAGE
626.22 0.44 22.91 4.23 | Residential/unit
992.82 0.44 2291 4.23 | Commercial minimum
1,419.84 0.44 22.91 4.23 CAPITAL FEES
Water (per Unit)
Sewer (per Unit)

40.76

14.43
36.06

1,377.47
1,222.99
1,513.06
1,704.90
@COST

9.57
20.50
30.07
39.62
63.26
91.08
72.12

178.74
72.12

324.54
450.76

18.04
158.67
14.43
43.27
28.85
360.60

22.05
27.35

2,110.00
1,830.00



